## Indiana University of Pennsylvania

INDIANA, PENNSYLVANIA



## RESOLUTION FOR THE NAMING OF CONFERENCE ROOMS 6 AND 7 IN THE KOVALCHICK COMPLEX IN HONOR OF PHI SIGMA KAPPA FRATERNITY

**WHEREAS**, Phi Sigma Kappa is a lifelong brotherhood dedicated to the betterment of the individual, the university community, and the world, by giving its members opportunities to develop leadership skills, participate in service to others, achieve academic excellence, experience cultural diversity, and practice personal integrity;

**WHEREAS**, the IUP chapter of Phi Sigma Kappa has been a longtime leader among Greek organizations;

**WHEREAS**, alumni of the IUP chapter seek to help members combine formal and informal learning experiences, more fully appreciate the importance of both theoretical and practical knowledge, and, though a broadened understanding of human relationships, become men of wisdom who will be better prepared to make positive contributions to society and to all mankind;

**WHEREAS**, IUP alumni of Phi Sigma Kappa made significant contributions to assist in the building of the Kovalchick Convention and Athletic Complex;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Council of Trustees of Indiana University of Pennsylvania recognizes the generosity of Phi Sigma Kappa by naming Conference Rooms 6 and 7 in the Kovalchick Convention and Athletic Complex in the fraternity's honor.

Approved this 4th day of May, 2023.